BCD.00287_AA_December-3-2013 1 www.power-one.com
DATA SHEET
¹ Dialysis
¹ Monitoring
¹ Pumps
¹ Surgical Devices
¹ Home Health
¹ Ultrasound

Set Point Tolerance V1 = ± 3%, V2 & V3 = ± 5%
Rise Time <100 mSec
Ordering Information
PRODUCT
FAMILY
VOLTS
(VDC)
OUTPUT CURRENT
MAX (A)
MINIMUM
LOAD (A) (4)
RIPPLE &
NOISE
TOTAL
REGULATION
OVP THRESHOLD
MBC60-1005G 5.1 10.0 0 1% ±  0.8% 130% Typical
MBC60-1012G 12 5.0 0 1% ±  0.8% 130% Typical
MBC60-1015G 15 4.0 0 1% ±  0.8% 130% Typical
MBC60-1024G 24 2.5 0 1% ±  0.8% 130% Typical
MBC60-1048G 48 1.25 0 1% ±  0.8% 130% Typical
MBC60-3000G
5.2 8.0 0.5 1% ±  0.8% 130% Typical
12.5 3.0 0.1 1% ±  5.3%
-12.8 0.5 0.0 1% ±  5.3%